

Addressed to: Mr. Artur Malaj

Judge at the Administrative Court of Appeal

Tirana

cc: Mr. Kastriot Selita

Chief Judge at the Administrative Court of Appeal

Tirana

Subject: Request for acceleration of adjudication

Dear Mr. Malaj,

Purpose of complaint:

The Administrative Court of Appeal has registered a court case, which is assigned to

you as the case reporting judge:

Case number: 31025-00194-86-2016

Registration date 18-01-2016

Complainant: Albanian Institute of Science

Commissioner for the Right to Information and Personal

Defendant: Data Protection, Socialist Party of Albania, Democratic

Party of Albania, Socialist Movement for Integration.

Abrogate decision no. 44, dated 22.07.2015 of the

Commissioner for the Right to Information and Personal

Data Protection. Oblige political parties to give the complainant the requested information about the

financing of their electoral campaign, requested by the

latter on 09.06.2015.

Case reporting judge: Artur Malaj.

We hereby request you to accelerate the adjudication of this case as much as possible.

Considering the purpose of the complaint and the interest it represents for the public, we think that it is indispensable for the case to be examined within a short time, and not in a period of years, otherwise the purpose of the complaint and its adjudication are no longer relevant.

Looking forward to a positive response,

COMPLAINANTAlbanian Institute of Science

Represented by Aranita BRAHAJ

Executive Director